

H. Res. 558

Leo Cavinder

COMMITTEE

Forwarded to Committee on House as a Whole by the Speaker.

А

RESOLUTION

ТО

Remove a member from the House of Commons.

B^E IT ENACTED by this House of Commons, in this present, assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows: –

- 1 *Resolved,* that Sarah Cavinder of the Virgin Islands is hereby removed as a
- 2 member of the House of Commons assembled effective immediately.

Attest:

А

RESOLUTION

ТО

Remove a member from the House of Commons.

Introduced in the Commons on 6th August 2021

Ordered Printed and Placed on Calendar, 6th August 2021